THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES

Seahawk Ventures Inc.

NEWS RELEASE

Seahawk Ventures Inc. Announces Share Issuance on Debt Conversion

VANCOUVER, BC, Canada (April 24, 2019) – Seahawk Ventures Inc. (CSE: SHV) ("**Seahawk**") announces that pursuant to the terms of the loan agreement between Seahawk and CEO and director Giovanni Gasbarro dated July 5, 2018, Mr. Gasbarro has exercised his right to convert the principal amount of the loan plus accrued interest in the amount of \$26,000 into common shares of Seahawk. A total of 236,000 common shares of Seahawk will be issued to Mr. Gasbarro at a price of \$0.11 per share. The shares are subject to a 4-month hold period.

About Seahawk Ventures Inc.

Seahawk Ventures Inc. is a publicly traded Canadian resource exploration company trading in Canada (CSE: SHV), the U.S. (OTC Pink: SEHKF) and Germany (FSE: 7SR). Seahawk is now the 2nd largest land owner in the Urban-Barry Greenstone Belt in the Abitibi sub province of mining friendly Quebec, Canada, with 100% ownership of several mineral properties.

For more information please contact

Seahawk Ventures Inc.

Giovanni Gasbarro Mitchell E. Lavery, P.Geo. CEO and Director at 1-604-939-1848 President and Director at 1-613-298-1596

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Stock Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.